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Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

ABBASSI
ABDELHAK
ACHDDOU
ADAM
AGNES

AIT BOUYA
AKOMAN
ALBORGHETTI
ALLIOT
AMIELET
ANQUETIL
ARMAUT
ARNAUD
ATHENOUX
AUDOIN
AUDUBERTEAU
AUDY

AURE
AUTRET

BA

BAHAAT
BALLOT
BANSARD
BAR
BARBAUD
BARBIEUX
BARET
BARON
BEGLOT
BEHEY
BEKKOUCHA
BELHAJ
BELKHADRIA
BELLO

BEN SALEM
BENA
BENHADOUDA
BENTIBA
BENTZ
BERGER
BERLOT
BERNAZEAU
BERTHELOOT
BERTHORELLE
BERTOLINI
BERTRAND
BESTALI

Rachid
Nassim
Laurent
Olivier
Mohamed
Hassan
Degny
Eddy
Martin
Mariama
Philippe
Vincent
Robin
Aline
Cyril
Fabrice
Etienne
Jimmy
Alban
Cynthia
Aziz
Yohann
Julien
Léo
Pascal
Marco
Sylvain
Valentin
Clhoe
Mélanie
Malik
Leila
Abdel
Sarah
Mohamed
Samira
Yacine
Chiadli
Cyril
Arnaud
Florian
Julien
Guillaume
Cédric
Damien
Ludovic
Cyril



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

BIGHINZOLI
BILLARD
BILLOT
BISSUEL
BLANC
BODET
BOITIERE
BOIVIN
BOLLENGIER
BONNIEU
BORES
BOUCEKKINE
BOUCHABOU
BOUCHE
BOUDJELLOULI
BOUNAJRA
BOURBIAUX
BOURDIER
BOURDILLEAU
BOURDIN
BOURETTE
BOURGOIN
BOURJOLLAIS
BOUROUINA
BOURQUARD
BOUSSAFFIR
BOUSSERT
BOUTTEAU
BRETHES
BREYNE
BREYSSE
BRICARD
BRICOUT
BROUSTE
BRUNEL
BRUNNER
BULLAT
BUORD
BURSTERT
BUSTON
BUYS
BUYSE
CANAVERA
CAPERET
CARLOS
CARRAZZEDO
CARRET

Jauffrey
Benjamin
Jonathan
Thibaut
Jean-Baptiste
Edwin
Johanna
David
Adrien
Geoffroy
Laurent
Habib
Boris
Arthur
Nesrine
Mourad
Clément
Quentin
Nicolas
Timothée
Mathieu
Jéremy
Vincent
Sofia
Virgil
Abdelkarim
Olivier
Hans
Pierre
Maxime
Thomas
Bastien
Guillaume
Clio
Antoine
Arnaud
Thomas
Christian
Damien
Benjamin
Rémy
Pierre Emmanuel
Anthony
Cécile
Edouard
Maxence
Maxime



95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

CASTERA
CAVAREC
CAYUELA
CAZENAVE
CELLIER
CERUTTI
CESSOT
CHAFFRE
CHAHID
CHAMBAUDIE

CHAMPEYMONT

CHANCE
CHARPILLE
CHARRIER
CHARRUYER
CHATELARD
CHERNI
CHEVILLOT
CHIHEB
CLAUDE
CLEMENTE
CLOCHARD
COANUS
COGNARD
COGNY
COLETTA
COLLIN
CONAN
CONCILLE
CONSTANTIN
CORROYER
COTARD
COTTE
COUPE
COURTOIS
COUVELARD
CULOS

DA CRUZ
DABERT
DAGOT
DAHANE
DALL OSTO
D'ALMEIDA
DANIEL
DANIEL
DAOUDI
DARBO
DARIER

Marion
Sébastien
Nicolas
Jérome
Jean
Jean-Luc
Olivier
Frédéric
Ayoub
Bastien
Loic
Damien
Geoffrey
Sébastien
Benoit
Cédric
Saiffedine
Hugo
Karim
Didier
Fabien
Stéphane
Laure
Matthieu
Elisabeth
David
Xavier
Maurine
Christophe
Pierre
Julien
Edwin
Alexandre
Mathieu
Jimmy
Morgan
Frederic
Marc
Mathieu
Sébastien
Salaheddine
Yohann
Rosario
Gregory
Loic

Billal
Pierre
Sébastien



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

DARRACQ
DAVIDAS
DAVIDSON

DE SOUSA
DECERTAINES
DECK
DECLERCQ
DEININGER
DELANDE
DELAPIERRE
DELLOSTA
DELMONTE
DELOUME
DEMAY
DEMIR
DEMKIW
DENAVE
DENIEL
DERAIN
DESIT

DIAZ

DICHE

DIDIER
DIEULANGARD
DIOP

DOS SANTOS
DOUBLET
DRISSI
DROUAUD
DUBOIS
DUBONNET
DUBUIS
DUFAU
DUPOQOUY
DUSSIDOUR
DUTHU
DUVEAU
ECHTIOUI

EL HAILOUFI
EL HAMDAOQUI
EL HARTI

EL MAHI

EL MARGHADI
ENNAFAA

ES SAFI Fouad
ESTREME
EZZAOUIA
FAHEM Walib

Guillaume
Anthony
Yann
Joao
Mélanie
Léon
Gérald
Frédéric
Steeve
Grégoire
Luca
Benjam
Yann
Philippe
Arman
Florian
Rémi
Dorian
Nathan
Aurore
Jean Philippe
Djamel
Cyrielle
Francois
Johanna
Filipe
Clément
Riad
Arnault
Jérémy
Sammy
Elodie
Pierre
Bertrand
Frédéric
Joffrey
Aurélien
Karim
Nordine
Otham
Anass
Adil
Brahim
Hedi
Fouad
Dominique
Youssef
Walid



191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
201
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

FARIBAULT
FATTAH
FAUGUET
FAUGUET
FIEVET
FLEURY
FOTI

FOUAL
FOUILLET
FRADIN
FRAIZY Félix
FRANCIUS
FRANCK
FRAYSSINES
FUNFROCK
GACHOT
GACQUIERES
GADUEL
GAILLARD
GAITON
GALINDO
GARBAY
GASNIER
GAUTHIER
GAUTHIER
GAY
GENDRE
GIBEAU
GIORDAN
GIRAUD
GIRAULT
GIROUDON
GODFRIN
GODIN
GOMEZ
GOURDON
GOUX
GRAND
GROUSSARD
GROUSSIN
GRUSZCZYNSKI
GUEDE
GUEGAN
GUENESCHEAU
GUET
GUEYDAN
GUILLOU
GUIRONNET

Emmanuel
Alexandre
Paul

Paul
Francois
Jérome
Vincent
Tarik
Alexandre
Cyril

Félix
Manuel
Mickaél
Jessica
Cyril
Edouard
Thomas
Jules

Loic
Maxime
Lucas
Loic
David
Anthony
Yannick
Elodie
Pierre
Bertrand
Grégorie
Philippe
Franck
Jean Christophe
Jérome
Franck
Yannick
Gemma
Rémy
Philippe
Alexandre
Guillaume
Nicolas
Jérébme
Gwenole
Julien
Philippe
Emma
Benoit
Jérébme



239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

GUIZARD
GUYON
HACHANI
HAFIDI
HAIDOUSS
HAJD RABAH
HALHOULI
HAMANNA
HAMDI
HAMZA
HANOU
HARTEL
HASSANI

HENRIQUES
HENRY

HENRY
HERBAUT
HORTET
HORVAIS
HOUNOU RAMBERT
HUCK
HUGLO
HUGONNIER
ILLERAS
INGREZ
ISTAS
JACQUIER
JACQUOT
JAMET
JOHNER
JOSEPH
JOURNOUD
JOURNOUD
JULIEN
JUTAN
KAMBA KUATTE
KARROUMI
KHAILI
KHIROUNI
KIRITHARAN
KLAI
KOUKOU-TE
KOUYATE
KUBLER
KUNTZ
KUYLLE
LABOUBE
LACAZE
LACCHINI

Benjamin
Thomas
Bechir
Hicham
Aziz

Karim
Mohamed
Radouane
Ramses
Abadalah
Khalid
Julien
Ben-Ali
Sacha
Nicolas
Quentin
Stéphane
Stéphane
Julien
Gervais
Geoffrey
Pierre-Marie
Victor
Anais
Julien
Frédéric
Anthony
Yoann
Christophe
Luc
Thomas
Hugo
Hugo
Clément
Christophe
Etienne
Abdelhadi
Yacine
Hichem
Yogachandran
Hamza
Steeve
Gaoussou
Laurent
Allan
Julien
Valérie
Laurent
Gregory



Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

289 LACHAMBRE Stéphane
290 LADAM Maxime
291 LAFFAIRE Guillaume
292 LAFORGUE Guillaume
293 LAGARDE Florian
294 LAHMAR Jordan
295 LALOUER Gildas
296 LAMARQUE Romain
297 LANAU Justine
298 LANCIEN Rémi

299 LARGE Yoann
300 LASSERRE Nicolas
301 LAVENS Loick

302 LE DINAHET Jeanne
303 LE PICARD Cyril

304 LE QUILLIEC Cynthia
305 LECONTE William
306 LECORNUE Guillaume
307 LEFEBVRE Jean-Marc
308 LEFIN Jérbme
309 LEGEAY Marc

310 LEGEY Manu

311 LEMAIRE Christopher
312 LEROY Wesley
313 LESQUIBE Jérémy
314 LESTIDEAU Kealan
315 LESUEUR Quentin
316 LETELLIER Marine
317 LEVASSEUR Daniel
318 LEVEZIEL Gregory
319 LLAVADOR Laura
320 LOBATO Damien
321 LOEZIC Pierre
322 LORRETTE Pierre
323 LOT Antoine
324 LOTH Ludovic
325 LOUAPRE Axel

326 MACADRE Ludovic
327 MACKPAYEN Hugo

328 MADEC Tristan
329 MADELAGE Martial
330 MADEMBO Jacques
331 MADRE Thomas
332 MALEDON Claude
333 MALIBANGAR Cédric
334 MANEAU Didier
335 MANZANO Quincy
336 MARA Fabian

337 MARANGONI Marina



338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385

Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

MARBAT
MARCHAND
MARGUET
MARISCAL

MARQUEVIELLE

MARSEAULT
MARTINEZ
MARTINS
MATOS

MATYKOWSKI

MAURICI
MAYEU
MAZARIN

MEGGIOLARO

MELLARD
MENDES
MENDY
MERLIERE
MESSAD
MESSAOUDI
MESTRE
METZGER
MEYER
MICHEL
MIGEON
MIGEON
MILLOT
MIOTTO
MOLLIER
MONDINO
MONNIEZ
MONTAGNE
MONTAGNE
MONTEIRO
MOREAU
MOULHI
MOURON
MUGANGUZI
MURAT

N DIR
NANIBET
NASSIET
N'DOUR
NEDELLEC
NICO
NIKOLOVA
NIVEAU

NOTTEZ

Nicolas
Samuel
Thibaut
Nathanael
Clément
Richard
Quentin
José
Donatos
Cédric
Yoan
Jérome
Michel
Quentin
Maxime
Sébastien
Laurent
Anthony
Samy
Djamel
Matthieu
Kévin
Hichem
Marianne
Pascal
Thomas
Marion
Vincent
Gaél
Paul
Séverine
Yann
Josselin
Yoann
Arthur
Kévin
Silvéere
Wamy
Gaelle
Moktar
Morgan
Mathieu
Moussa
Yoann
Maxime
Angelina
Florian
Hervé



386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432

Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

NUSS
OLIVA
ORTILLON
ORTIS
OTAL
OUARDAD
OUDANE
OUSMANOU
PAGE
PAGE
PALIN
PARAT
PARRINI
PASQUIER
PAULUS
PELLARIN
PERCHER
PERRET
PESLERBE
PEZEAU
PHALIPP
PHILIPPE
PICARD
PIGNOLET
PILLARD
PINTIAUX
PIOT
PITRON
PLUSKA
POCHART
POULAILLON

POULLELLAOUEN

POZZETTO
PROST

PUJOL

PY

QADRAKU
QUEROL
QUINTANA
RATHIEUVILLE
REGNIER
REGO CORREIA
RENAUD
REVOL
REYNAERT
RHAIEM

RIBAULT
RIGOMMIER

Christian
Amélie
Arnaud
Patrice
Virginie
Laila
Baya
Djibril
Franck
Isabelle
William
Joél
Thomas
Elodie
Franck
Yohann
Maxence
Vincent
Xavier
Christophe
Francois-Damien
Corentin
Gauthier
Alexandre
Allan
Alexis
Jocelyn
Elodie
Sébastien
Medhi
Guillaume
Loig
Ricardo
Arnaud
Vincent
Jérbme
Labinot
Aurélien
Hugo
Joann
Clément
Fred
Philippe
Corine
Florian
Sofien
Jeremy
Sarah



433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479

Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

RIOUX
RIVIERE
ROCHE
ROS
ROSANT
ROUBA
ROUMIEUX
ROUSSEL
ROUSSIN
ROUX
RUQUIER
SAINT-JUST
SALVERT
SANDROLINI
SAUVIGNON
SAVALLI
SCHAMLTZ
SCHEER
SCHMITT
SCHULLER
SCHUTZ
SCHWARTZ
SELIMOVIC
SELINGUE
SENGSOULI
SERI
SERRA
SIMARD
SIMEON
SISSOKO
SIVATTE
SLAMA
SOARES
SODREAU
SOHIER
SOM

SOUIFI
SPRINGER
SUDEIX
TALINEAU
THIERRY
THIERRY
THIERRY
THIRIET
THIVEND
THOMAS

THOUIN
TOIHA

Christina
Nicolas
Vincent
Kévin
Miguel

Chamss-el-dine

Benjamin
Jérome
Clément
Jean-Philippe
Valentin
Isabelle
Kevin
Scotty
Gaetan
Lucas
Bruno
Guillaume
Benjamin
Mathieu
Clémence
Gilles
David
Ruddy
Sisouphanh
Vincent
Pierre
Eddy
Arnaud
Brahima
Frédéric
Mohamed
Rémy
Corentin
Adrien
Steven
Karim
Jérémy
Florent
Teddy
Mathieu
Benoit
Nicolas
Vincent
Guillaume
Jérébme
Charles
Faiz



Liste arbitres CFO 2016-2017

480 TOMASINA Océane
481 TOUNSI Yazid
482 TOURNIER Charles
483 TOUZANI Bilal
484 TREJAUT Nadim
485 TRIFFAULT Olivier
486 TUDISCO Adrien
487 TUISON Maxime
488 TUMOINE Quentin
489 VACHER Benoit
490 VADEPIED Vincent
491 VANDENBERGHE Tommy
492 VENANCE Raphaél
493 VENANCE Wilfried
494 VENEL Sébastien
495 VENET Anthony
496 VERDIER GARRIGUES Sébastien
497 VEYSSEIX Olivier
498 VIAL Nathalie
499 VILAIN Arnaud
500 VINCENDEAU Frederic
501 VINCENTI Gilles
502 VINTHIERE Frederic
503 VULTAGGIO Jeremy
504 WALEWSKI Yann
505 WEICKERT Aurélien
506 ZAESSINGER Jeremy

507 ZAROUK Hakim



